General Synod of the Church of England, February Group of Sessions 2012
8 February 2012

Electronic voting results for Item 37:

‘Leave out all the words after “elected by” and insert “the Synod from among the
members of the House of Clergy or the House of Laity.”.’

Results

IN FAVOUR 99
AGAINST 103

Nine abstentions were recorded.

The motion was lost after a division of the whole Synod.

All votes in favour

Christian Synod

Surname Name no. House
Allen Penelope 327 LlLaity
Allison James 227 Clergy
Allister Donald 31 Bishops
Armitstead Edward 244  Laity
Austen Simon 80 Clergy
Barker Timothy 142 Clergy
Baynes Matthew 235 Clergy
Beach Mark 102 Clergy
Beswick David 328 Laity
Bishop Pamela 413 Laity
Bisson Jane 428 Laity
Brewer Rosalind 434  Laity
Broadbent Peter 49 Bishops
Bull John 359 Laity
Burrows Gerald 252 Laity
Butler Simon 212 Clergy
Cawdell Simon 130 Clergy
Chave Brian 131 Clergy
Collard Peter 297 Laity
Condick Margaret 394 Laity
Corbet Christopher 329 Laity
Corteen Christine 398 Laity
Cox Simon 68 Clergy
Cutting Alastair 96 Clergy
Dailey Prudence 365 Laity
Davenport Laura 405 Laity
Davies Nigel 81 Clergy



Dinnen
Down
Driver
Dunlop
Durlacher
Elcock
Farthing
Felix
Fisher
Franklin
Freeman
Frith
Goddard
Goudie
Greenwood
Greenwood
Hall
Hancock
Harding
Hawkins
Henderson
Hill

Hine
Hobbs
Hodgson
Hurley
Ireland
Jagger
Jessiman
Jones
Judkins
Kemp

Lee

Lilley
Lording
Lowson
Lunn
Lynas
Mallard
Marnham
Martin
Mclsaac
MclLean
McMullen
Morris
O'Brien
Oldham
Osborne

John
Philip
Roger
Jennifer
Mary
Martin
Paul
David
Alison
Richard
John
Richard
Giles
Angus
Adrian
Nigel
Robin
Paul
Nicholas
Clive
Julian
Christopher
Geoffrey
Christopher
Charles
Robert
Mark

lan
Timothy
Joyce
Mary
David
Hugh
Christopher
Rosemary
Christopher
Robin
Stephen
Zahida
Charles
Anne
Debrah
Maggie
Christine
Jane
Gerald
Gavin
Hayward

321

77
146
280
272
322
136

92
420
204
281

52
213
300
408
380
410
338
414
231
126

21
269
153
312
368
139
111
186
228
421
264
181
144
323

25
432

61
260
155
319
401
229
299
156
385
370

66

Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy



Playle
Plyming
Price
Redman
Reid

Rice
Richmond
Rose
Ruoff
Sims
Smith
Smith OHP
Steel
Stevens
Sugden
Sutcliffe
Thomson
Treweek
Walker
Walker
Whitworth
Williams
Wilson
Winter

Surname
Ali

Allen

Back

Baylis

Beal

Bell

Booys
Boyling
Butcher
Butler
Campbell
Capon
Chapman
Chapman
Cheeseman
Clark
Cocksworth
Cooper
Cotton

Kathleen
Philip
Peter
Tony
Jennifer
Philip
Patrick
Sue
Alison
Christopher
Graham
Anita
Jon
Anne
Christopher
Thomas
Celia
Rache
Ruth
Tony
Ruth
Anne
John
Dagmar

All votes against

Christian
Name
Linda
Timothy
Robin
Sally
John
James
Susan
Mark
Jacqueline
Paul
Graham
Peter
Mark
Mary
James
Jonathan
Christopher
Susan
Robert

275
128

202
437
348
172

63
350
141
315
449
438
219
174
411
123
159
104
222
277
302
333
168

Synod

no.

433
393
362
220
379

53
175

57
402

41
279
354
176
465
382
189

15
343
125

Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy

House
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Laity
Clergy



Currie
Davies
Dettmer
Dyer
Dziegiel
Edwards
Ferguson
Fielden
Fitzsimons
Flach
Fletcher
Fletcher
Frais
France
French
Gay
Giddings
Gilley
Goddard
Grylls
Hammond
Hardman
Hind
Hobbs
Houlding
Ison
Jackson
Kearton
Kiddle
Langstaff
Law-Jones
Leafe
Leathard
Malcouronne
Mansell
Millar
Newey
Packer
Paver
Penfold
Perham
Perrett
Perumbalath
Pratt
Presland
Ratcliffe Holmes
Redfern
Rodgers

Stuart
John
Douglas
Kay

Julie
Clare
Paul
Christopher
Kathryn
Deborah
lan

Philip
Jonathan
Stephen
Philip
Perran
Philip
Meg
Madelaine
Catherine
Robert
Christine
Timothy
Maureen
David
David
Richard
Janet
John
James
Paul
Susannah
Helen
Keith
Clive
Sandra
Brian
John
Elizabeth
Susan
Michael
Janet
John
Stephen
Andrew
Madeleine
Alastair
Sue

236
424
117
294
366

78
238
399
190
115
258
467

97

98
384
225
367
110
298

64
273
214
245
138
154

58

99
188
196

34

69
416
254
318
192
121
369

33
404

70

20
304
194
140
375
307

16
377

Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Laity



Rossdale
Rowell
Roy
Sandiford
Seddon
Sentamu
Shand
Slater
Smith
Spencer
Spencer
Spiers
Steadman
Stobart
Stock
Strain
Sturgess
Swinson
Tattersall
Terrett
Thomas
Thornton
Tomlinson
Townsend
Turner
Urquhart
Vince
Vincent
Webster
White
Whitehead
Williams
Willmott
Wilson-Rudd
Witcombe
Yeoman

Surname
Appleby
Docherty
Froude
Hawkins
Newcome
Pilgrim
Scowen

David 48
Geoffrey 18
Anirban 349
Christine 356
William 392
John 2
John 331
Sue 336
Peter 395
Caroline 266
Jonathan 462
Peter 147
Mark 218
Cherida 247
Nigel 36
Christopher 207
Sheridan 417
Margaret 341
Geoffrey 357
Paul 418
Roderick 120
Timothy 42
Jennifer 88
James 358
Ann 308
David 7
Jacob 292
Adrian 320
Glyn 243
Bob 187
Hazel 129
Rowan 1
Trevor 45
Fay 248
John 124
Ruth 73
All recorded abstentions

Christian Synod
Name no.
Janet 166
Lucy 376
David 261
Patricia 137
James 11
Mark 76
Clive 351

Bishops
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Bishops
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Clergy

House
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Clergy
Laity



Sheriff Suzanne 242 Clergy
Stratford Timothy 149 Clergy



